
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR : BODOLAND UNIVERSITY 
Debargaon, P.O. Rangalikhata                              Tel./Fax No. 03661-277183 (O) 
Kokrajhar – 783370, BTC, Assam.                
bodolanduniv@gmail.com                                Mobile No.  

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

F. No- BU/Engg/Rep. Maint/22/117/ 1164                    Date – 18/11/2022 

 

EXTENSION NOTICE 

 

The Tender Notice issued vide No. BU/Engg/Rep. Maint/22/117/1024, date – 19/10/2022 for 

maintenance works at Grade IV quarters of Bodoland University is hereby extended due to 

non receipt of sufficient tender,  as per schedule below- 

 

1. Issue of Tender Paper – Should be downloaded from university website – 

www.buniv.edu.in 

 

2. Date & Time of submission of Tender – 25/11/2022 up to 12.00 noon 

 

3. Date & Time of opening of both Technical & Financial Bid- 12.30 p.m on 

25/11/2022 

Those who have submitted Tender in response to earlier notice need not submit again as 

their earlier Tender document will be considered valid or may submit fresh copy. 

      All other terms and conditions will remain same as notified earlier Tender.   

 

(Registrar) 

Copy to:-  

1. The System Administrator for upload in website. 

 

 

 (Registrar) 

 

 

 

mailto:bodolanduniv@gmail.com
http://www.buniv.edu.in/


OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR : BODOLAND UNIVERSITY 
Debargaon, P.O. Rangalikhata                              Tel./Fax No. 03661-277183 (O) 
Kokrajhar – 783370, BTC, Assam.                
bodolanduniv@gmail.com                                Mobile No. 9101014271 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

F. No- BU/Engg/Rep. Maint/22/117/ 1164                     Date – 18/11/2022 

 

SHORT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

 

Expression of interest is invited from the GST registered Firm/Supplier/Contractor for 
maintenance works at Grade IV quarters of Bodoland University. 

   
Detailed specification and any other special features should be submitted with their 

application of EOI. This is an expression of interest for above job and invitation of financial bid.  
 

The bidders are advised to visit the website www.buniv.edu.in to download the detail 

forms. Total approved amount is Rs. 80,097.00 

 

An amount of Rs. 500/- should be deposited in the Bodoland University Account No. 

31607155480, IFSC Code- SBIN0007379 by online mode as tender/EOI fee (non-

refundable).  The receipt of the tender/EOI fee deposited should be submitted along with bid. 

The last date of receipt of EOI is 05/09/2022. In case, if any Bandh/Holiday falls in any 

respect/sequence, the sequence will be held in the next working day. 
 
The University authority reserves the right to reject or accept any one or all proposals 

without assigning any reason thereof.  
 

If the Supplier/Firm could not meet up the standard of the work or not up to the 

satisfaction of the authority, the authority would not be liable to release the payment for 

partially or whole of the work, as desired, whose decision would be the final. The Supplier/Firm 

should be bound to accept the decision without any claim thereof. The decision of the authority 

will be accepted by firm/contractor/supplier during and after the bid evaluation process, without 

any assigning reason thereof.  

 

 

 

Registrar 

Copy to :-  

1. The P. S. to V.C for kind appraisal to him. 

2. The Finance officer i/c, B.U. for initiative and information. 

3. System Administrator for uploading in university website. 

4. The Member Secretary, Tender Committee for information. 

 

 

 

 

Registrar 

 

mailto:bodolanduniv@gmail.com
http://www.buniv.edu.in/


 

 
Financial bid:- 

 

 

List of items and work:-  

 

Sl. No Particulars Unit Quantity Rate  Amount 

  A. Maintenance of quarter No. 8 

1 

Half brick masonry with common 

burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) 

bricks of class designation 7.5 in 

superstructure above plinth level 

up to floor V level. Sqm 6.00 
  

6.13.2 Cement mortar 1:4 (1 

cement :4 coarse sand) 

(4x2.5x.60) 

2 

15 mm cement plaster on rough 

side of single or half brick wall 

finished with a floating coat of 

neat cement of mix : 
Sqm 6.00 

  

13.8.2 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand) 

3 

Renewing glass panes, with putty 

and nails wherever necessary 

including racking out the old 

putty: Sqm 1.75 
  

14.5.1 Float glass panes of 

nominal thickness 4 mm (weight 

not less than 10kg/sqm) (7x.5x.5) 

4 

Providing ridges or hips of width 

60 cm overall width plain G.S. 

sheet 

fixed with polymer coated J or L 

hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia 

G.I. 

limpet and bitumen washers 

complete. 

mtr 6 
  

12.4.2  - 0.63 mm thick with zinc 

coating not less than 275 gm/m² 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  B. M. S. Pipe ladder for water tank   

5 

Providing and fixing angle iron 

frames for doors, windows and 

ventilators of mild steel Angle 

sections of size 35x35x5 mm, 

joints mitred and welded by angle 

iron 35x35x5 mm or 35x 5 mm 

flat pieces to the existing T-iron 

frame or to the wall with dash 

fastener, including fixing of 

necessary butt hinges and screws 

and applying a priming coat of 

approved steel. primer, all 

complete as per the direction of 

Engineer-In-charge. 

  

Total 

weight 

  

486.00 

  

  

  

  

External Iron Stair (M.S. 

Round/Square Bar) for water tank 

services (18 x 0.90 m) = 16.20 

Sqm 

Assuming Iron Stair Weight 

=30kg/Sq.m. 

6 

Painting and miscellaneous 

charges for bamboo ladder for 

workable condition and Cement 

concrete work for MS ladder 

fitting etc       

 

    

  

 A+B Total Rs. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR : BODOLAND UNIVERSITY 
Debargaon, P.O. Rangalikhata              Tel./Fax No. 03661-277183 (O) 

Kokrajhar – 783370, BTC, Assam.                      

bodolanduniv@gmail.com                                   Mobile No.  

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST RESPONSE FORM 

 
The form should be typewritten in uppercase (or written in capital letters) and completed clearly and 

accurately ensuring that all questions are answered.  The numbers below correspond to item numbers on 

the registration form. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION 1:  COMPANY DETAILS AND GENERAL INFORMATION 

1. NAME OF FIRM/SUPPLIER/CONTRACTOR: 

2.  

2. STREET ADDRESS: 

________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________ 

 

POSTAL CODE:_____________ CITY:____________________ 

 

COUNTRY:____________________________________________ 

3. P.O. BOX and MAILING ADDRESS: 

__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________ 
4. TEL NO:____________________________________6.   E-MAIL ADDRESS:__________________________________________ 

 

5. FAX NO:____________________________________7.   INTERNET ADDRESS:______________________________________

   

8. CONTACT NAME AND TITLE: 

 

 
9.   PARENT COMPANY (Full legal name): 

10. SUBSIDIARIES, ASSOCIATES AND/OR OVERSEAS REPRESENTATIVE(S):  

       (Attach list, if necessary) 

11a. NATURE OF BUSINESS (Tick one box only): 

Manufacturer:  Trader:  Authorized Agent:               Consulting Company:       

Other (specify):______ 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

mailto:bodolanduniv@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EVALUATION CRITERIA 

 
1.  The companies will be evaluated according to the following procedure: 

 

CRITERIA: Pass/Fail  YES No 

Registration  information:  Registration no, GST registration no, PAN    

   

    

Relevant  Experience:  Experience  if any 

 

    

 
 All documents should be submitted along with the EOI. 

 
 

 When a firm is shortlisted it does not guarantee that a firm will get order.  
 

 

 

11b. TYPE OF BUSINESS: 

Corporate/Limited:       Partnership:            Government Agency:          University: 

Other (specify):________________________________________________________________________________________ 

12.  YEAR ESTABLISHED:  13.  NUMBER OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES: 

13. LICENCE NUMBER/STATE WHERE REGISTERED:________________________________________________________ 

 

14. VAT NUMBER/TAX IDENTIFICATION:_____________________________________________________________________

  

CERTIFICATION: 

 

I, the undersigned, warrant that the information provided in this form is correct and, in the 

event of changes, details will be provided as soon as possible: 

 

 

Name____________________________________________________Functional 

Title_____________________________________ 

 

Signature________________________________________________Date________________________________________

_________ 


